

WBUD050020892024



Matrimonial Suit/143/2024
Prajapati Mandal Vs. Akhil Majumder

Order No. : 06

Dated : 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira.

No SR/AD is received.

Let the case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ, FTC-II,
Islampur for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court on
07.01.2026 for SR/AD.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D