

WBUD050020892024



Matrimonial Suit/143/2024
Prajapati Mandal Vs. Akhil Majumder

Order No. 08

Dated: 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Petitioner takes no steps.

No SR received today.

Petitioner wife is directed to file show cause as to why this suit should not be dismissed for their non prosecution.

Fix 10.03.2026 for SR/appearance.

Addl Dist Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716